Thyristor Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 05/06/21
1
QJxx10xHx and QJxx10xx Series
10 A High Temperature Alternistor and Standard (High Communication) Triacs
Main Features

D
F
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Thyristor Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 05/06/21
9
QJxx10xHx and QJxx10xx Series
10 A High Temperature Alternistor and Standard (High Communication) Triacs
Gate
MT1
MT2
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945
(24.0)
0.63
(16.0)
1.01
(25.7)
12.99
(330.0)
0.827
(21.0)
0.157
(4.0)
Direction of Feed
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
*
* Cover tape
0.059 DIA
(1.5)
TO-263 Embossed Carrier Reel Pack (RP) Specifications
Meets all EIA-481-2 Standards
Disclaimer Notice - Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or nuclear facility applications,
devices intended for surgical implant into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the product may result in personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those expressly forth in
applicable Littelfuse product documentation. Littelfuse shall not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of products used in applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation
Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics
Product Selector
Part Number
Gate Sensitivity Quadrants
Type Package
I – II – III IV
QJ8010LH3 10 mA - Alternistor Triac TO-220L
QJ8010RH3 10 mA - Alternistor Triac TO-220R
QJ8010NH3 10 mA - Alternistor Triac TO-263 D²PAK
QJ8010LH4 35 mA - Alternistor Triac TO-220L
QJ8010RH4 35 mA - Alternistor Triac TO-220R
QJ8010NH4 35 mA - Alternistor Triac TO-263 D²PAK
QJ8010LH5 50 mA - Alternistor Triac TO-220L
QJ8010RH5 50 mA - Alternistor Triac TO-220R
QJ8010NH5 50 mA - Alternistor Triac TO-263 D²PAK
QJ8010L4 25 mA 50 mA Standard Triac TO-220L
QJ8010R4 25 mA 50 mA Standard Triac TO-220R
QJ8010N4 25 mA 50 mA Standard Triac TO-263 D²PAK
QJ8010L5 50 mA TYP 75 mA Standard Triac TO-220L
QJ8010R5 50 mA TYP 75 mA Standard Triac TO-220R
QJ8010N5 50 mA TYP 75 mA Standard Triac TO-263 D²PAK
Packing Options
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode M.O.Q